09-15-1999

9/3/99

				, 100101	imii mmisi elemi albii minet Aiti	ired		
DOCKEL NO. 70757								
RECORDATION FURINI COVER SHELT Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks								
	S ONLY Box Assignments		s					
EJ636805032US Washington, D.C. 20231								
TO: Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).								
Submission Type			Conveyance Ty					
New				∐ S∈	ecurity Agreeme	ent		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation								
Document ID#			License	☐ Cl	nange of Name			
☐ Correction of PTO Error								
Reel # Frame #			☐ Merger		ther			
☐ Corrective Document								
Reel #	-rame #							
Conveying Party(ies)				Receiv	ing Party			
Name (Last, First Ml.)			Execution Date (MM DD YYYY)					
BERNARD, Bobby Lynn			09-03-1999	1				
			09-03-1999	1				
DAVIS, Max Ray			09-03-1999	1				
				ł				
				East	tman Chemic	cal Company		
				a co	rporation of	Delaware		
				P.O. Box 511				
				King	sport, TN 3	7662		
				U.S.				
				1				
				1				
				-				
				ł				
Application Number	a or Datant I	lumbara	or Botont Coops	rotion T	rooty /DCT\ N	lumbero		
Application Numbers Enter either the Patent App								
Enter PCT application Num						ne property).		
Patent Application Numbers			Patent Numbers		T	CT Numbers		
M12007	~ ~							
M1387 /	3ム							
If this document is being	filed together	with a new	Patent Application	enter the	e date the pate	nt application was		
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor. September 3, 1999								
Correspondent Nam	e and Addre	ess	Pages					
-			(total number of pages including attachments) 3					
Mark L. Davis					-			
VTOMER OFFICER CORRESPOR			No. of Properties			1		
Grav Tennessee 37615-9293								
			Fee Amount \$40					
Phone: Reg. No.: 34,574		Charge the above fee and any additional fees to Deposit Account Number: 05-0221						
Statement and Signature								
		of the force	noina information is	true and	correct and any	attached convice		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.								
5 5								
Mark L. Davis Wark of Runi September 3, 1999								
N								
Name Signature Date								



Express Mailing Label No.: EJ636805032US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we:

Bobby Lynn Bernard, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 3538 Beech Creek Road, Rogersville, Tennessee 37857-5733, country of United States of America; and **Max Ray Davis**, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 2616 Suffolk Street, Kingsport, Tennessee 37660-4741, country of United States of America;

have invented certain new inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent entitled:

"METHOD FOR PREPARING CELLULOSE ACETATE FIBERS"

(hereinafter referred to as "Invention") for which we are making application for Letters Patent in the United States of America;

WHEREAS, EASTMAN CHEMICAL COMPANY, a corporation of the State of Delaware and having a principal place of business at 100 North Eastman Road, Kingsport, Tennessee 37660, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same ("Assignee");

WHEREAS, we desire to assign a one hundred percent (100%) undivided interest in the Invention, the application disclosing the Invention and in the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon to the above-identified Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we, Bobby Lynn Bernard and Max Ray Davis, hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto **EASTMAN CHEMICAL COMPANY**, the full, exclusive and entire right, title and interest in and to the application, in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in the application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefore. We hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from the application, division, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue or reexamination thereof, to **EASTMAN CHEMICAL COMPANY**, as the Assignee for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of Eastman Chemical Company, its assigns and legal representatives; and hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent to the Assignee as Assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

For the same consideration, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to EASTMAN CHEMICAL COMPANY, the full, exclusive and entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to the application, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or

Page 1 of 2

regulations; the foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of **EASTMAN CHEMICAL COMPANY** or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law.

In addition, for the same consideration, we further agree to sign and properly execute all necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, reissues and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Eastman Chemical Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

9/3/99 Date	Bobby Lynn Bernard				
9/3/99 Date	Max Ray Davis Max Ray Davis				
STATE OF <u>lennessee</u>) COUNTY OF <u>Sullivan</u>)					
Before me Bobby Lynn Bernard, and Max Ray Davis personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this 30 day of September, in the year of 1999.					
	Notary Public Jan is				
My Commission Expires:					